

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1810 OF 2016

Mr. Bhimgonda Satgonda PatilPetitioner

V/S

Mr. Ravindra Neminath Shete @ Balappa /Respondent

Balaso Devendra Shete

None For Petitioner

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 4th June, 2019

P.C. :

None for Petitioner, place the petition on 21/06/2019 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)