

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1810 OF 2016**

Mr. Bhimgonda Satgonda Patil ... Petitioner

Vs

Mr. Ravindra Neminath Shete @
Balappa / Balaso Devendra Shete ... Respondent

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.
DATE : June 21st, 2019

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. List the writ petition for admission on 17.07.2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)