

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1810 OF 2016**

Bhimgonda Satgonda Patil

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Ravindra Neminath Shete @ Balappa/Balaso Devendra Shete

.. Respondent

None present.

**CORAM : VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>RD</sup> DECEMBER, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. S.O. to 17<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

**[ VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J. ]**