

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1810 OF 2016**

Bhimgonda Satgonda PatilPetitioner
Vs.
Ravindra Neminath Shete @
Balappa/Balaso Devendra SheteRespondent

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. The Petition was lastly listed on 23rd December 2022. The suit is pending since 2013. The Petitioner has challenged the order rejecting the application for amendment. Considering the narrow controversy, the Petition may be disposed of finally on the next date.
2. After transfer of this matter from Principal Bench at Bombay to Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, the notices were not issued.
3. Issue notice to Petitioner and Respondent returnable on **30th April 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)